General Description
The MAX8576 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that evaluates the MAX8576
and MAX8578 hysteretic, synchronous step-down DC-
DC converters. The MAX8576 circuit generates a 1.8V
output voltage at load currents up to 12A from a 10.8V
to 13.2V input voltage range. The MAX8578 circuit uses
an all-ceramic capacitor solution to generate a 1.8V

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8576EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 10 µMAX®
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2 2
470µF, 35V aluminum electrolytic
capacitors
Sanyo 35MV470WX
C3 1
10µF ±10%, 25V X5S ceramic
capacitor (1206)
Taiyo Yuden TMK316C106KL
C4 1
0.01µF ±20%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Kemet C0603C103M8RAC
C5 1
1µF ±20%, 35V X7R ceramic
capacitor (1206)
Taiyo Yuden GMK316BJ105ML
C6 1
4.7µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ475MG
C7, C12 1
0.1µF ±20%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Kemet C0603C104M8RAC
C8 1
0.027µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Kemet C0603C273K5RAC
C9, C10 2
2200µF, 6.3V aluminum electrolytic
capacitors
Rubycon 6.3MBZ2200M10X20
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C11 1
0.01µF ±20%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Kemet C0603C103M3PAC
C13 1
3300pF ±20%, 6.3V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Kemet C0603C332M9RAC
D1 1
100V, 250mA high-speed diode
Philips BAS316 (SOD-323)
JU1 1 3-pin header